

Title Appeal No. - 66 of 2019
CNR No.-WBBD01-006296-2019
Present: Sri Sujay Sengupta (WB 00650)
District Judge , Purba Bardhaman

Order No. 22, dt- 29-07-2025

Today is fixed W/O by the Respondent No. 1 along with Vakalatnama.
Ld. Advocate for the Appellant files hazira.
Respondent No. 1 appears through Vakalatnama properly today.
No W/O is filed by the Respondent No. 1.
Ld. Advocate for the Respondent No. 2 and 3 file a common hazira.
It appears from record that the Appeal has been preferred beyond the time of
limitation and a petition u/s-5 of limitation act is still pending.
Fix 03-11-2025 for hearing of the u/s-5 of limitation act.

Dictated & corrected by me,
Sd/-

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman

Sd/-

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman

