

Title Appeal No. 66 of 2019  
C.N.R.No.WBBD01-006296-2019  
Present : Sri Bimal Kanti Bera,(WB-681)  
District Judge, Purba Bardhaman.

Order No. 27 Dated. 08.04.2026

Today is fixed for hearing of the petition under Section 5 of the Limitation Act.

Ld. Advocate on behalf of the Appellants and Respondent Nos.2 & 3 file hajira.

Respondent no.1 appear today by filing vokalatnama along with a petition praying for an adjournment. Copy served,no objection raised.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

Fix 01.06.2026 for hearing of the petition under Section 5 of the Limitation Act.

Dictated and Corrected by me

Sd/-

District Judge,Purba Bardhaman.

Sd/-

District Judge,Purba Bardhaman.